
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers Casual

1

2

7

35

448

3

2

44

20

335

281

10

62

110

1,005

272

17

154

76

845

528

0

3

12

334

279

1

8

5

79

6

8

0

0

12

0

5

1

36

19

1

25

3

133

0

0

1

4

151

1

1

15

7

248

10

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

5

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

Total
employees**

4

4

51

55

783

560

28

217

186

1,850

807

1

11

17

413

6

8

31

1

30

4

170

1

1

16

11

399

1

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

211

330

1

1

34

1

1

20

0

0

14

2

8

21

279

1

1

16

171

1

7

5

108

4

2

42

33

464

1

1

5

18

252

3

1

37

15

212

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

1

1

4

2

132

0

1

24

1

111

25

4

40

3

292

13

3

70

8

250

1

2

1

33

1

13

0

87

0

0

0

29

1

5

2

39

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

2

28

3

243

38

7

110

11

542

2

15

1

121

1

5

2

68

Industry:  Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

220

1

16

1

10

0

6

1

1

82

0

1

39

1

0

43

1

2

26

2

143

1

1

3

1

81

0

1

23

1

62

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

0

3

71

3

2

48

64

0

13

5

154

57

1

14

3

112

89

0

0

2

44

33

1

4

0

6

11

0

0

1

2

3

1

8

0

0

0

4

1

4

1

12

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

5

119

125

1

27

8

266

122

1

4

2

50

13

3

1

9

1

4

1

16

Industry:  Broadcasting (except Internet)

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

110

752

1

2

44

0

1

29

1

1

15

2

3

67

0

2

36

2

1

31

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Broadcasting (except Internet)
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* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers Casual

0

1

3

30

245

3

1

17

17

176

192

6

9

102

559

202

13

70

65

483

439

3

10

290

246

4

5

73

6

8

0

0

0

0

3

0

2

16

1

9

2

38

1

4

118

6

4

197

10

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

Total
employees**

3

2

20

47

421

397

20

80

167

1,042

685

7

15

363

6

8

16

1

12

2

40

7

8

315

1

Industry:  Finance

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

110

211

1

11

1

5

0

6

2

6

18

153

1

1

14

103

1

5

4

50

3

14

28

254

0

2

15

135

3

12

13

119

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Finance



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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* Total employees includes Non-binary
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* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary
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* Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary


