Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	, ,
Managers	Full-time permanent	335	448	0	0	783
	Full-time contract	20	35	0	0	55
	Part-time permanent	44	7	0	0	51
	Part-time contract	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	3	1	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	845	1,005	0	0	1,850
	Full-time contract	76	110	0	0	186
	Part-time permanent	154	62	1	0	217
	Part-time contract	17	10	1	0	28
	Casual	272	281	5	2	560
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	79	334	0	0	413
Workers	Full-time contract	5	12	0	0	17
	Part-time permanent	8	3	0	0	11
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	279	528	0	0	807
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	0	8	0	0	8
Service Workers	Casual	0	6	0	0	6
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	133	36	0	0	170
Workers	Full-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	25	5	0	0	30
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	19	12	0	0	31
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	248	151	0	0	399
	Full-time contract	7	4	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	15	1	0	0	16
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Casual	0	1	0	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
\*\* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
КМР	Full-time permanent	1	1	2		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	0	3	3		
GM	Full-time permanent	14	20	34		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	0	1	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	108	171	279		
	Full-time contract	5	16	21		
	Part-time permanent	7	1	8		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	212	252	464		
	Full-time contract	15	18	33		
	Part-time permanent	37	5	42		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
	Casual	3	1	4		

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Non-binary



Industry: Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	стрюусса
Managers	Full-time permanent	111	132	0	0	243
	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	24	4	0	0	28
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	250	292	0	0	542
	Full-time contract	8	3	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	70	40	0	0	110
	Part-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	13	25	0	0	38
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	87	33	0	0	121
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	13	2	0	0	15
	Casual	1	1	0	0	2
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	39	29	0	0	68
	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	5	0	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
\*\* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	0	2	2		
GM	Full-time permanent	6	10	16		
	Part-time permanent	0	1	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	43	39	82		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	62	81	143		
	Full-time contract	1	1	2		
	Part-time permanent	23	3	26		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
	Casual	0	1	1		

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Broadcasting (except Internet)

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	, ,
Managers	Full-time permanent	48	71	0	0	119
	Full-time contract	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	112	154	0	0	266
	Full-time contract	3	5	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	14	13	0	0	27
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	57	64	2	2	125
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	6	44	0	0	50
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	33	89	0	0	122
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	8	1	0	0	9
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	2	11	0	0	13
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	12	4	0	0	16
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

<sup>\*\*</sup> Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Broadcasting (except Internet)

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	2	5	7		
SM	Full-time permanent	15	29	44		
	Full-time contract	1	1	2		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	31	36	67		
	Full-time contract	1	2	3		
	Part-time permanent	2	0	2		

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Non-binary



Industry: Finance

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	1 3
Managers	Full-time permanent	176	245	0	0	421
	Full-time contract	17	30	0	0	47
	Part-time permanent	17	3	0	0	20
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	3	0	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	483	559	0	0	1,042
	Full-time contract	65	102	0	0	167
	Part-time permanent	70	9	1	0	80
	Part-time contract	13	6	1	0	20
	Casual	202	192	3	0	397
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	73	290	0	0	363
Workers	Full-time contract	5	10	0	0	15
	Part-time permanent	4	3	0	0	7
	Casual	246	439	0	0	685
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	0	8	0	0	8
CONTROL WORKERS	Casual	0	6	0	0	6
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	38	2	0	0	40
Workers	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	9	3	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	16	0	0	0	16
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	197	118	0	0	315
	Full-time contract	4	4	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	6	1	0	0	7
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Casual	0	1	0	0	1

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
\*\* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Finance

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
КМР	Full-time permanent	1	1	2		
GM	Full-time permanent	6	5	11		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
SM	Full-time permanent	50	103	153		
	Full-time contract	4	14	18		
	Part-time permanent	5	1	6		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	119	135	254		
	Full-time contract	13	15	28		
	Part-time permanent	12	2	14		
	Casual	3	0	3		

<sup>\*</sup> Total employees includes Non-binary





